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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 31/03/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Industrials sector have decreased over the period. At the end of March, the sector traded on a forward EV / EBITDA 

multiple of 7.9x, compared to the ASX200 on 8.5x.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (monthly to 31/03/2025) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.
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1   Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the reported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2025. Difference in forward EV/EBITDA 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result. 

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)
EV/EBITDA 

FY2025
EV/EBIT 
FY2025

Price / Earnings 
FY2025

Chemicals and Plastics 5,584 5.5x 10.7x 13.1x

Construction and Building Materials 19,555 8.4x 14.1x 19.3x

Construction/Mining Services 37,103 5.9x 8.6x 11.2x

Engineering Services 13,771 7.0x 10.1x 15.3x

Industrial Products And Services 25,105 11.0x 17.7x 24.9x

Packaging 4,063 6.4x 10.0x 14.6x

Industrials 117,872 9.3x 14.4x 18.0x
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Value: Undisclosed

Leading residential property development company, AVJennings, has entered into a scheme to 
be acquired by residential developer, AVID.

Value: Undisclosed

BRP announced that it has entered into a definitive agreement to sell 100% of the outstanding 
shares of Telwater to Yamaha Motor Australia, a subsidiary of Yamaha Motor. The acquirer 
has been established in the region since 1983 and a key player in Australia’s boat industry.

Value: Undisclosed

Electrical and digital building infrastructures specialist, Legrand, acquired Computer Room 
Solutions, a leading player in white space infrastructure for datacenters. The acquisition will 
boost Legrand's Oceania and datacenter presence.

Value: AUD 21m

Procurement and logistics business, Tasmea, will acquire Flanco Group, who offer civil services 
and maintenance solutions to mining and infrastructure clients. The acquisition is expected to be 
12% Earnings per Share accretive, enhancing shareholder value.

Value: < AUD 50m

EVSE Australia Pty Ltd, the Australia based supplier and installer of electric vehicle chargers 
and accessories, has acquired the Australian and New Zealand EV charging network operation 
business, from Engie SA, the France based energy company. The terms of the deal were 
undisclosed.

Value: Undisclosed

Truck Centre Western Australia is to be acquired by Volvo Group Australia. The acquisition 
includes all 8 existing branches and all service centres throughout Western Australia.

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…
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SCUTTLEBUTT…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarket and other sources.

• Mineral Resources, an Australia-based mining company, might be exploring options to sell its Wodgina lithium 
operation. Mineral Resources has also been gauging market interest for a potential equity raise.

• Saudi Arabia’s state-backed miner Ma'aden is in talks with four global firms to form a rare earths processing partnership. The 
deal would support plans for a rare earths processing facility and future magnet production.

• Kegstar has submitted a non-binding indicative offer for Konvoy Kegs, an Australian keg rental business. Konvoy Kegs is in 
receivership due to cash shortfall.

• Glencore is believed to remain interested in acquiring Rio Tinto, an Australia-based miner. Rio Tinto, valued at AUD 155bn 
(USD 97bn), is believed to have engaged in detailed merger discussions with Glencore last year, while the market continues to 
watch for any renewed takeover approach from BHP towards Anglo American.



CONTACT DETAILS

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Industrials sector, please contact Mark 
Steinhardt or Brad Shaw.
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InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International, an international corporate finance firm that provides advisory services in 
crossborder mergers and acquisitions. Clairfield is represented by over 400 people across 22 countries, closing over 100 

transactions each year.

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 
should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 
without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives 
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned.

DISCLAIMER

Name Position Email

Sharon Doyle Executive Chair sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw CEO bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Executive Director msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anuk Manchanda Director amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

Luke Harwood Director lharwood@interfinancial.com.au

Shaun Conroy Director - Growth Advisory sconroy@interfinancial.com.au

Derek Thomson Director - Clean Energy & ESG dthomson@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Director mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny Zeng Associate Director jzeng@interfinancial.com.au

Lucy Clarke Associate lclarke@interfinancial.com.au

Tahlia Micallef Associate tmicallef@interfinancial.com.au

Nasia Christodoulou Analyst nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au
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